Choice One
Engineering

Bid Tabulation Village of Clarksville Rack & Ballauer Excavating C Rose Excavating & Development Water Street Improvements R.B. Jergens Contractors, In Fillmore Construction LLC Panetta Excavating Durst Brothers Excavating, Inc. im Clark & Son's Excavating LLG Cox Paving LLC Performance Site Developmen July 18, 2018 Hamilton, OH Greenfield, Ol Wilmington, Ol Tipp City, OH New Richmond, OH Washington C.H. OH TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL UNIT TOTAL APPROX. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. <u>COST</u> COST <u>COST</u> COST <u>COST</u> COST <u>COST</u> <u>COST</u> <u>COST</u> <u>COST</u> LUMP \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,571.50 \$1,571.50 \$10,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,335.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00 1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING \$2,000.00 \$9,570.00 \$9,570.00 \$3,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$3,000.00 * \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$6,335.00 LUMP \$3,500.00 \$13,400.00 \$13,400.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00 2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$15,000.00 * \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,895.00 \$3,895.00 \$2,500.00 \$3.00 \$737.00 \$1,005.00 \$1,005.00 \$368.50 3 202 CURB REMOVED \$201.00 \$5.00 \$335.00 \$5.00 \$335.00 \$11.00 \$20.00 \$1,340.00 \$5.00 \$335.00 \$15.00 \$4.00 \$268.00 \$6.00 \$402.00 \$15.00 \$5.50 4 202 WALK REMOVED 105 \$3.00 \$315.00 \$2.00 \$210.00 \$3.00 \$315.00 \$2.00 \$210.00 \$5.00 \$525.00 \$3.00 \$315.00 \$630.00 \$315.00 \$630.00 \$5.00 \$525.00 \$3.50 \$367.50 \$6.00 \$6.00 5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 945 \$15.00 \$14,175.00 \$5.00 \$4,725.00 \$5.00 \$4,725.00 \$6.50 \$6,142.50 \$5.00 \$4,725.00 \$6.00 \$5,670.00 \$14.00 \$13,230.00 \$7.00 \$6,615.00 \$7.00 \$6,615.00 \$27.50 \$25,987.50 \$18.50 \$17,482.50 EACH \$250.00 \$2,100.00 6 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED \$1,500.00 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 \$100.00 \$600.00 \$375.00 \$2,250.00 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 \$400.00 \$2,400.00 \$250.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$325.00 \$1,950.00 \$350.00 \$37,665.00 C.Y. 1395 \$16.00 \$22,320.00 \$19,530.00 \$13,950.00 \$15.00 \$20,925.00 \$23,715.00 \$33,480.00 \$33,480.00 \$27,551.25 \$22.50 \$31,387.50 7 203 EXCAVATION \$14.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$13,950.00 \$17.00 \$24.00 \$27.00 \$24.00 \$19.75 C.Y. 153 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$3,060.00 \$10.00 \$1,530.00 \$20.00 \$3,825.00 \$32.00 \$4,896.00 \$94.00 \$1,989.00 \$1,836.00 \$11.50 \$1,759.50 8 203 EMBANKMENT \$3,060.00 \$1,530.00 \$20.00 \$3,060.00 \$25.00 \$14,382.00 \$13.00 \$12.00 C.Y. \$17,738.00 \$22,172.50 362 \$50.00 \$48.00 \$17,376.00 \$3,620.00 \$16,290.00 \$40.00 \$14,480.00 \$18.00 \$6,516.00 \$13,394.00 9 203 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN \$18,100.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$15.00 \$5,430.00 \$5.00 \$1,810.00 \$49.00 \$37.00 \$61.25 10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 2171 \$2.00 \$4,342.00 \$4,342.00 \$4,342.00 \$1.50 \$3,256.50 \$5.00 \$10,855.00 \$2.00 \$4,342.00 \$2.00 \$4,342.00 \$1.00 \$2,171.00 \$1.00 \$2,171.00 \$1.25 \$2,713.75 \$1.75 \$3,799.25 11 254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE \$40.00 \$1,320.00 \$1,155.00 \$1,518.00 S.Y. 33 \$20.00 \$660.00 \$26.00 \$858.00 \$10.00 \$330.00 \$45.00 \$1,485.00 \$35.00 \$28.00 \$924.00 \$41.50 \$1,369.50 \$28.00 \$924.00 \$46.00 \$44.50 \$1,468.50 C.Y. 660 \$50.00 \$33,000.00 \$41.00 \$27,060.00 \$19,800.00 \$45.00 \$29,700.00 \$55.00 \$36,300.00 \$40.00 \$26,400.00 \$49.00 \$32,340.00 \$39,600.00 \$31,680.00 \$51.50 \$33,990.00 \$41.75 \$27,555.00 12 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN \$30.00 \$60.00 \$48.00 GAL. 130 \$4.00 \$1.00 \$390.00 \$7.00 \$3.00 \$11.00 \$1,430.00 \$585.00 \$650.00 13 407 TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. \$520.00 \$130.00 \$3.00 \$4.50 \$585.00 \$910.00 \$390.00 \$5.00 \$650.00 \$5.20 \$676.00 \$5.00 \$29,970.00 \$20,720.00 \$151.00 14 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 148 \$215.00 \$31,820.00 \$147.00 \$21,756.00 \$140.00 \$148.00 \$21,904.00 \$160.00 \$23,680.00 \$165.00 \$24,420.00 \$220.00 \$32,560.00 \$22,348.00 \$148.00 \$21,904.00 \$202.50 \$164.50 \$24,346.00 15 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 \$215.00 \$19,350.00 \$180.00 \$16,200.00 \$150.00 \$13,500.00 \$200.00 \$18,000.00 \$192.00 \$17,280.00 \$220.00 \$19,800.00 \$250.00 \$22,500.00 \$191.75 \$17,257.50 \$188.00 \$16,920.00 \$216.50 \$19,485.00 \$209.00 \$18,810.00 C.Y. 2.8 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$300.00 \$840.00 \$700.00 \$150.00 \$576.80 \$602.00 \$160.00 \$448.00 16 601 TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION \$280.00 \$350.00 \$100.00 \$280.00 \$120.00 \$336.00 \$5,600.00 \$250.00 \$420.00 \$206.00 \$215.00 C.Y. \$2,127 \$1,500.00 \$736.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,150.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,521.74 \$2,000.00 \$920.00 \$310.50 \$2,608.70 \$1,200.00 17 602 CONCRETE MASONRY 0.46 \$2,000.00 \$920.00 \$4,626.00 \$690.00 \$1,600.00 \$460.00 \$700.00 \$675.00 S.F. \$997.50 \$1,520.00 \$997.50 18 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN \$20.00 \$1,900.00 \$18.00 \$1,710.00 \$7.00 \$665.00 \$10.50 \$8.00 \$760.00 \$12.00 \$1,140.00 \$16.00 \$850.00 \$80,750.00 * \$17.00 \$1,615.00 \$12.00 \$1,140.00 \$10.50 \$20.00 \$760.00 19 608 CURB RAMP \$760.00 \$30.00 \$1,140.00 \$10.00 \$380.00 \$21.00 \$798.00 \$40.00 \$1,520.00 \$20.00 \$760.00 \$24.00 \$912.00 \$10.50 \$399.00 \$21.00 \$798.00 \$25.00 \$950.00 \$20.00 20 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN 1066 \$20.00 \$21,320.00 \$17.50 \$18,655.00 \$30.00 \$31,980.00 \$16.50 \$17,589.00 \$25.00 \$26,650.00 \$22.00 \$23,452.00 \$24.00 \$25,584.00 \$21.00 \$22,386.00 \$23.00 \$24,518.00 \$21.25 \$22,652.50 \$16.00 \$17,056.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$7.00 21 611 4" CONDUIT, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN \$250.00 \$20.00 \$500.00 \$13.00 \$325.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$5.00 \$125.00 \$40.00 \$175.00 \$34.00 \$850.00 \$25.00 \$625.00 \$21.00 \$525.00 \$375.00 \$1,125.00 \$575.00 22 611 6" CONDUIT, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN \$20.00 \$500.00 \$12.00 \$300.00 \$24.00 \$600.00 \$14.00 \$350.00 \$15.00 \$375.00 \$5.00 \$125.00 \$45.00 \$9.00 \$225.00 \$44.00 \$1,100.00 \$25.00 \$625.00 \$23.00 23 611 8" CONDUIT, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN \$25.00 \$375.00 \$700.00 \$17.00 \$425.00 \$20.00 \$250.00 \$50.00 \$1,250.00 \$11.00 \$1,200.00 \$625.00 \$25.00 \$625.00 \$625.00 \$15.00 \$28.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$275.00 \$48.00 \$25.00 24 611 12" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN 225 \$60.00 \$13,500.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$6,750.00 \$51.00 \$11,475.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$9,000.00 \$36.00 \$8,100.00 \$40.00 \$9,000.00 \$13,950.00 \$45.75 \$10,293.75 \$51.50 \$11,587.50 \$5,625.00 \$6,750.00 \$62.00 25 611 15" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN 186 \$75.00 \$13,950.00 \$29.00 \$5,394.00 \$35.00 \$6,510.00 \$56.00 \$10,416.00 \$35.00 \$6,510.00 \$50.00 \$9,300.00 \$42.00 \$7,812.00 \$52.75 \$9,811.50 \$76.00 \$14,136.00 \$47.75 \$8,881.50 \$55.00 \$10,230.00 \$90.00 \$3,190.00 \$2,030.00 \$2,402.65 \$3,219.00 26 611 18" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN \$2,610.00 \$100.00 \$2,900.00 \$1,160.00 \$110.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$55.00 \$1,595.00 \$70.00 \$93.00 \$2,697.00 \$148.00 \$4,292.00 \$82.85 \$111.00 \$100.00 \$59,700.00 \$42,984.00 \$37,611.00 \$56.00 \$33,432.00 \$37,461.75 \$50,745.00 \$39,849.75 \$77.50 27 611 24" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN \$59,700.00 \$40.00 \$23,880.00 \$100.00 \$72.00 \$70.00 \$41,790.00 \$63.00 \$62.75 \$85.00 \$66.75 \$46,267.50 28 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$4,600.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,800.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,700.00 \$2,600.00 \$5,200.00 \$1,875.00 \$3,750.00 \$2,250.00 \$4,500.00 EACH \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$7,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,600.00 \$7,800.00 \$2,925.00 \$3,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$2,675.00 \$8,025.00 \$3,550.00 \$10,650.00 29 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN \$2,750.00 \$8,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,400.00 \$12,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$8,775.00 \$25,000.00 30 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,359.00 \$15,359.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 * \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$7,183.18 \$7,183.18 \$18,750.00 \$18,750.00 \$25,000.00 LUMP \$4,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$4,000.00 * \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$20,880.00 \$20,880.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 31 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN \$4,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 32 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME EACH \$300.00 \$45.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$140.00 \$300.00 \$130.00 \$120.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$300.00 \$45.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$140.00 \$300.00 \$130.00 \$120.00 \$162.00 \$162.00 \$15.00 \$1,110.00 \$740.00 \$10.00 \$740.00 \$12.00 \$1,110.00 \$740.00 \$999.00 \$1,813.00 33 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST \$22.00 \$1,628.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$1,110.00 \$888.00 \$16.00 \$1,184.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$13.50 \$24.50 S.F. \$25.00 \$700.00 \$27.00 \$756.00 \$10.00 \$280.00 \$20.00 \$560.00 \$20.00 \$560.00 \$18.00 \$504.00 \$32.00 \$896.00 \$30.00 \$840.00 \$20.00 \$560.00 \$27.00 \$756.00 \$30.00 \$840.00 35 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH \$100.00 \$700.00 \$10.00 \$70.00 \$50.00 \$350.00 \$15.00 \$105.00 \$100.00 \$700.00 \$50.00 \$350.00 \$40.00 \$280.00 \$25.00 \$175.00 \$25.00 \$175.00 \$20.30 \$142.10 \$33.50 \$234.50 36 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSA EACH \$100.00 \$700.00 \$10.00 \$70.00 \$50.00 \$350.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$350.00 \$50.00 \$350.00 \$30.00 \$210.00 \$175.00 \$27.00 \$189.00 \$44.50 \$311.50 \$700.00 \$25.00 EACH \$3,020.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$4,200.00 \$8,400.00 37 638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE \$4,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$6,040.00 \$1,750.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,065.00 \$4,130.00 \$3,800.00 \$725.00 \$1,450.00 38 638 FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$300.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$650.00 \$875.00 \$875.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 39 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN \$4,032.00 \$3,024.00 \$4,032.00 \$14,112.00 \$4,032.00 \$13,003.20 \$7,378.56 \$20,462.40 \$24,192.00 S.Y. \$6,048.00 \$5,644.8 \$307,361.00 \$234,691.76 \$238,704.00 \$256,432.00 \$271,158.00 \$283,539.00 \$283,700.00 \$368,654.45 *5 \$295,620.54 \$320,299.65 \$338,048.25

*2 Total given was \$274,638.00

*4 Total given was \$807.50

*5 Total given was \$288,711.95